
VEDA 2012 Spring Conference

Registration Roster (As of 3/15/12)

Full Name Company Name Phone Preferred Email

Susan M. Adams Charlotte County 434-542-5117 sadams@charlotteva.com

Tre' Akins Virginia Department of Business Assistance 804-840-9381 tre.akins@vdba.virginia.gov

Stephanie S. Allman Virginia Port Authority 757-683-2125 sallman@portofvirginia.com

Angela F. Barber City of Chesapeake Economic Development 

Department

757-382-8040 abarber@chesva.com

Patrick Barker Winchester-Frederick County Economic 

Development Commission

540-665-0973 pbarker@winva.com

Monica J. Bass City of Chesapeake Economic Development 

Department

757-382-8040 mbass@chesva.com

Timothy J. Bechen Williams Mullen 804-420-6477 tbechen@williamsmullen.com

Jonathan S. Belcher Virginia Coalfield Economic Development 

Authority

276-889-0381 jonathan@vaceda.org

Hunter Bendall Virginia Business Magazine 804-225-0078 hbendall@va-business.com

Shannon R. Blevins Southwest Virginia Technology Development 

Center

276-889-8184 sblevins@uvawise.edu

Whitney Bonham Virginia Tech Office of Economic Development 540-231-8891 wbonh06@vt.edu

Christian Booty Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5793 christian.booty@yesvirginia.org

Meta Braymer University of Mary Washington 540-654-1096 mbraymer@umw.edu

Kimberly Bruffy HKS Architects 804-644-8400 kbruffy@hksinc.com

T. Robins Buck Virginia Department of Agriculture & 

Consumer Services

804-371-6094 robins.buck@vdacs.virginia.gov

David Burris SunTrust Bank

Mario Camardella Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5747 mcamardella@yesvirginia.org

William H. Carr Williamsburg Economic Development 

Authority

757-873-7990 bill.carr@vacompanybank.com

Kerry Casey College of William and Mary casey.kerry@gmail.com

Lee Catlin Albemarle County, VA 434-296-5841 lcatlin@albemarle.org

Chris Chmura Chmura Economics & Analytics 804-644-3640 chris.chmura@chmuraecon.com

Thomas H. Clemens Hampton Roads Economic Development 

Alliance

757-664-2629 tclemens@hreda.com

Henry Cobb Tidewater Community College 757-822-1504 hcobb@tcc.edu

Diana Cocke Bedford County 540-587-5670 d.cocke@bedfordcountyva.gov

Andy Coe Convergent Nonprofit Solutions 800-886-0280 acoe@convergentnonprofit.com

Bob Comer Sanford Holshouser Economic Development 

Consulting, LLC

336-356-8195 bcomer@sanfordholshouser.com

Vonda Comer

Nancy C. Conwell George Mason University 7039939735 nconwell@gmu.edu

George Cornelius Bridgewater College 540-828-5605 gcornelius@bridgewater.edu

Erin Corrie Virginia Port Authority 757-683-2123 ecorrie@portofvirginia.com

Amy Cushman Virginia Department of Business Assistance 804-371-8122 amy.cushman@vdba.virginia.gov

Roy C. Dahlquist Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5762 rdahlquist@yesvirginia.org

Anita Dahlquist

Timothy M. Davey TIMMONS Group 804-200-6954 tim.davey@timmons.com

R. Bryan David Virginia's Region 2000 Partnership-Economic 

Development Council

434-847-1447 bdavid@region2000.org

Brandon Perry Davis Shenandoah County 540-459-6190 bdavis@shenandoahcountyva.us

Robert S. De Mauri Sanford Holshouser Economic Development 

Consulting, LLC

434-244-0509 bdemauri@sanfordholshouser.com

Jessica DeGraff Virginia's Staffing Choice 434-970-1818 Jdegraff@vastaffingchoice.com

Vahid Dejwakh College of William and Mary vhdejwakh@email.wm.edu



Kevin R. Deloye Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc. 804-343-7100 kdeloye@vhb.com

Julius "Bud" Denton W.M. Jordan Co., Inc. 804-233-6921 bdenton@wmjordan.com

Susan K. Deusebio Hanover County Economic Development 804-365-6464 skdeusebio@co.hanover.va.us

Debra Devine Virginia Recycling Associaiton 757-454-5797 debbiedevine@rds-virginia.com

Michele Mixner DeWitt City of Williamsburg 757-220-6120 mdewitt@williamsburgva.gov

Melissa Marie Dickens York County Office of Economic Development 757-890-3317 dickens@yorkcounty.gov

Lee Downey City of Richmond 804-646-7646 lee.downey@richmondgov.com

Barry E. Duval Virginia Chamber of Commerce 804-237-1460 b.duval@vachamber.com

Alan C. Edwards SunTrust Bank 804-782-7733 alan.edwards@suntrust.com

Basil Edwards City of Radford 540-731-3603 edwardsbd@radford.va.us

Thomas D. Elder Hampton Roads Economic Development 

Alliance

757-664-2624 telder@hreda.com

John Elink-Schuurman Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5756 jelink-schuurman@yesvirginia.org

Chris J. Engel City of Charlottesville, Office of Economic 

Development

434-970-3111 engel@charlottesville.org

Douglas M. Faris, SIOR Binswanger Company 704-904-0875 dfaris@binswanger.com

Brent G. Farmer Baskervill 8043431010 bfarmer@baskervill.com

Jane C. Ferrara City of Richmond Department of Community 

and Economic Development

804-646-6737 jane.ferrara@richmondgov.com

Deborah Flippo Draper Aden Associates 540-552-0444 dflippo@daa.com

Les Flora Virginia Natural Gas lflora@aglresources.com

Joan Fowler City of Chesapeake Economic Development 

Department

757-382-8040 jfowler@chesva.com

Matthew Frazer Virginia's Staffing Choice 434-970-1818 Mfrazer@vastaffingchoice.com

James E. Gahres Prince William County Department of 

Economic Development

703-792-5505 jgahres@pwcgov.org

John E. Gardner Branch & Associates, Inc. 540-989-5215 john.gardner@branch-associates.com

Charity C Gavaza City of Poquoson 757-868-5314 Charity.Gavaza@poquoson-va.gov

Brooke Gibson Hart Corporation 704-541-1393 bgibson@hartcorp.com

Voncile "Von" Gilbreath City of Chesapeake Economic Development 

Department

757-382-8040 vgilbreath@chesva.com

Jerry W. Giles Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5703 jgiles@yesvirginia.org

Amanda N. Glover City of Staunton 540-332-3869 gloveran@ci.staunton.va.us

Richard Goff City of Falls Church Economic Development 

Office

703-248-5491 rickgoff@fallschurchva.gov

Darryl W. Gosnell Hampton Roads Economic Development 

Alliance

757-664-2620 dgosnell@hreda.com

Patrick O. Gottschalk Williams Mullen 804-420-6425 pgottschalk@williamsmullen.com

Paul H. Grossman Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5752 pgrossman@yesvirginia.org

Stephen M. Gyurisin Advance Planning Associates, LC 540-336-7357 smgyurisin@advanceplanningassociates.c

om

Cami Hahn Cox, Kliewer & Company, P.C. 757-431-0033 camih@coxkliewer.com

B. Scott Hall Virginia Beach Department of Economic 

Development

757-385-6498 schall@vbgov.com

Janice M. Hall, CPSM, 

LEED AP

RRMM Design Build LLC 757-622-2828 jhall@rrmm.com

Brian T. Hamilton Montgomery County Economic Development 540-382-5732 hamiltonbt@montgomerycountyva.gov

Hattie Hamlin SunTrust Bank

Warren Hammer Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5724 whammer@yesvirginia.org

Steve Harrison Hampton Roads Economic Development 

Alliance

757-664-2623 sharrison@hreda.com

Catherine A. Hart Virginia Department of Business Assistance 804-371-2064 catherine.hart@vdba.virginia.gov

H. Garrett Hart III Chesterfield County Economic Development 804-318-8550 ghart@chesterfieldbusiness.com



Rodney A. Hathaway New Kent County 804-966-9629 rahathaway@co.newkent.state.va.us

Alan Hawthorne Joint IDA of Wythe County 276-223-3370 directorjida@wytheville.org

Laura Hayes Old Dominion University 757-561-6723 lhaye008@odu.edu

Hawes Helwig Sauer Inc. 757-597-7750 jnightingale@sauer-inc.com

Alex Henley Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5805 ahenley@YesVirginia.org

Carrie D. Hileman Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5616 chileman@yesvirginia.org

Robert Hill Froehling & Robertson rhill@fandr.com

Robert Kent Hill Dominion Virginia Power 804-771-4987 kent.hill@dom.com

Joseph C. Hines TIMMONS Group 804-200-6500 joe.hines@timmons.com

Gregory E. Hitchin City of Waynesboro 540-942-6779 hitchinge@ci.waynesboro.va.us

Thomas M. Hogg 804-980-6581 tomhogg@comcast.net

Dennis Howard SunTrust Bank

Michael Hubbard Branch & Associates, Inc. 540-989-5215 michaelh@branch-associates.com

C. David Hudgins Old Dominion Electric Cooperative 804-968-4068 dhudgins@odec.com

Lindsay Hurt City of Roanoke Department of Economic 

Development

540-853-5405 lindsay.hurt@roanokeva.gov

Andrew Iracane Dominion Resources 804-771-6510 andrew.j.iracane@dom.com

Candi James HBA Architecture & Interior Design 757-490-9048 candij@hbaonline.com

Candi James HBA Architecture & Interior Design 757-490-9048 candij@hbaonline.com

Amanda C. Jarratt Franklin Southampton Economic Development, 

Inc.

757-562-1958 ajarratt@franklinsouthamptonva.com

Gary Keener Dabney S. Lancaster Community College 540-863-2900 gkeener@dslcc.edu

Angie D. Kellett Mecklenburg County 434-738-6388 angie.kellett@mecklenburgva.com

Greg Kelly H+M Company 804-747-7600 gkelly@hmcompany.com

Hugh D. Keogh 804-357-5250 hughkinc@live.com

Eric Keplinger MEB General Contractors 757-487-5858 ekeplinger@mebgc.com

Kevin Kokal Alliance Engineering, Inc. 804-915-4550 k.kokal@allianceengineering.com

Jane Kusiak Council on Virginia's Future 804-371-2346 gma2n@virginia.edu

Jay A. Langston Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5792 jlangston@yesvirginia.org

Michael L. Lehmkuhler Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5722 mlehmkuhler@yesvirginia.org

Clark H. Lewis Troutman Sanders Strategies 804-697-1474 clark.lewis@troutmansanders.com

Christopher D. Lloyd McGuireWoods Consulting, LLC 804-775-1902 clloyd@mwcllc.com

Pace Lochte University of Virginia 434-924-7566 lochte@virginia.edu

John Loftus Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5786 jloftus@yesvirginia.org

Connie W. Long Virginia Economic Developers Association 757-412-2664 veda@associationbuilders.com

John C. Lowry 434-296-4695 johnlowry@lowryforalbemarle.com

Sean Mallon Center for Innovative Technology 703-689-3045 sean.mallon@cit.org

John Markowitz Stone & Youngberg LLC 804-727-6765 jmarkowitz@syllc.com

Kimberly A. Martini Armada Hoffler 410-727-2929 kmartini@armadahoffler.com

Aileen Martz Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5797 amartz@yesvirginia.org

Sara E. Matthews Henrico County Economic Development 

Authority

804-501-7654 sara@henrico.com

Faith McClintic Spectrum Growth Solutions 804-347-1877 faithmcclintic@gmail.com

Robert W. McClintock Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5772 rmcclintock@yesvirginia.org

Kim McKay Council on Virginia's Future 804-371-2346

Matt McLaren Prince William County Department of 

Economic Development

703-792-5517 mmclaren@pwcgov.org

Heather McLaughlin McDonough Bolyard Peck, Inc. 757-259-0284 hmclaughlin@mbpce.com

Sandra Jones McNinch Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5617 smcninch@yesvirginia.org

Debbie Melvin Virginia Department of Business Assistance 804-921-0002 debbie.melvin@vdba.virginia.gov

Douglas S. Meredith Gloucester County 804-693-1415 dmeredit@gloucesterva.info

Carol U. Meredith City of Newport News, Department of 

Development

757-926-8428 cmeredith@nngov.com

Danny Meyer Dallan Construction 804-421-9326 info@dallanconstruction.com

Steve Miles SunTrust Bank



Bethany Joy Miller Stafford County Economic Development 540-658-4580 bmiller@staffordcountyva.us

Kevin Miller Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5816 kmiller@yesvirginia.org

Ann Blair Miller Roanoke Regional Partnership 540-343-1550 abmiller@roanoke.org

Thomas Miller Hanover County Economic Development 804-365-6464 tjmiller@co.hanover.va.us

Cliff Moore VIRTEXCO Corporation 757-466-1114 cmoore@virtexco.com

Anne Moore-Sparks City of Danville Office of Economic 

Development

434-793-1753 amoore-sparks@discoverdanville.com

Dennis P. Murray Draper Aden Associates 804-264-2228 dmurray@daa.com

Jeff Nelson Draper Aden Associates 804-264-2228 jnelson@daa.com

Sauer Inc 7575977750 jnightingale@sauer-inc.com

James W. Noel York County Office of Economic Development 757-890-3317 jnoel@yorkcounty.gov

Neal Noyes Virginia Tobacco Commission 804-225-2027 neal.noyes@tic.virginia.gov

William L. Nusbaum Williams Mullen 757-629-0612 wnusbaum@williamsmullen.com

Dave Nutter Virginia Tech Office of Economic Development 540-231-6669 dnutter@vt.edu

Patrick O''Brien Virginia Tech Office of Economic Development 540-231-6669 pjobrien@vt.edu

Thomas A. O''Grady Clancy & Theys Construction Company 757-873-6869 togrady@ctvirginia.com

Cari Orebaugh Rockingham County 540-574-1896 corebaugh@rockinghamcountyva.gov

Heidi Ortiz Tidewater Community College 757-822-1343 hortiz@tcc.edu

Thomas Osha Old Dominion University 757-353-5737 tosha@odu.edu

Christianne E. Parker Washington County 276-525-1305 cparker@washcova.com

Amy N. Parkhurst Hampton Roads Economic Development 

Alliance

757-664-2631 aparkhurst@hreda.com

Ashley Peace City of Richmond 804-646-6713 ashley.peace@richmondgov.com

Lisa T. Perry Isle of Wight County Economic Development 757-365-6251 lperry@isleofwightus.net

Tim Pfohl Virginia Tobacco Commission 804-786-2403 tim.pfohl@tic.virginia.gov

Lee Pinney

Elizabeth Povar Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5702 lpovar@yesvirginia.org

Twyla P. Powell Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5723 tpowell@yesvirginia.org

Kenneth E. Powell Stone & Youngberg / Stifel 804-727-6764 kpowell@syllc.com

Shane Powers AECOM 540-857-3234 shane.powers@aecom.com

John A. Provo Virginia Tech Office of Economic Development 540-231-4004 jprovo@vt.edu

Meredith Randall Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5704 mrandall@yesvirginia.org

Andrew Rauch College of William and Mary ajrauch@email.wm.edu

Stacey Richardson Virginia Tobacco Commission 804-225-2027 stacey.richardson@tic.virginia.gov

Ed Richardson Williamsburg EDA richardsonrun@aol.com

Charles E. Rigney City of Norfolk Department of Development 757-664-4324 charles.rigney@norfolk.gov

Amy M. Ring Isle of Wight County Economic Development 757-356-1969 aring@iwus.net

Muriel Rodriguez Schnabel Engineering 804-649-7035 mrodriguez@schnabel-eng.com

Robert G. Roop TIMMONS Group 804-200-6379 bob.roop@timmons.com

Jack Randall Royal Kimley-Horn and Associates 757-548-7335 randy.royal@kimley-horn.com

Ellen Sanders Henderson, Inc. 757-565-1090 ellen@hendersoninc.com

Debi Sandlin Town of Dumfries, VA 703-221-3400 dsandlin@dumfriesva.gov

Jeffery L. Savage, IDM Norfolk Southern Corporation 757-823-5482 jlsavage@nscorp.com

Laura Leigh N. Savage Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5744 llsavage@yesvirginia.org

Hans U. Schetelig Council of American States in Europe 4.96173E+11 huschetelig@gmail.com

Tom Scott Sweet Briar College 434-381-6704 tbscott@sbc.edu

Eva Seidel

Russell Seymour James City County Office of Economic 

Development

757-253-6658 rseymour@james-city.va.us

Jeff Siffert Wauford Group 804-414-3052 jeff.siffert@pcdci.com

Natalie B. Slate Greensville County 434-348-4205 nslate@greensvillecountyva.gov



Leonard L. Sledge College of William & Mary 757-221-7815 lsledge@wm.edu

Colleen Smith Froehling and Robertson 804-543-2540 csmith@fandr.com

Bryan F. Smith Dominion Virginia Power 804-771-3423 bryan.smith@dom.com

John K. Spencer Appomattox County 434-352-2637 john.spencer@appomattoxcountyva.gov

Stephen Steele Anderson & Associates 540-552-5592 steele@andassoc.com

Faulconer Construction Co., Inc. 4342950033 estelter@faulconerconstruction.com

Ned Stephenson Virginia Tobacco Commission 804-786-7690 ned.stephenson@tic.virginia.gov

Jerry W. Stewart Virginia Beach Department of Economic 

Development

757-385-6437 jwstewar@vbgov.com

John Stewart Vantage Economics 540-788-1131 jstewart@vantageeconomics.com

Frank W. Strickler Virginia Department of Business Assistance 804-371-8134 frank.strickler@vdba.virginia.gov

Timothy P Stuller Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5733 tstuller@yesvirginia.org

Don "Robin" 

Sullenberger

Shenandoah Valley Partnership, Inc. 540-568-3100 sullendx@jmu.edu

Scott C. Sutton Froehling & Robertson, Inc. 804-264-2701 ssutton@fandr.com

Ellen Templeton City of Hampton Department of Economic 

Development

757-728-5168 etempleton@hampton.gov

Alexis M. Thompson Town of Ashland 804-798-1073 athompson@town.ashland.va.us

Nicole J. Thompson King George County 540-775-9181 nthompson@co.kinggeorge.state.va.us

Brian S. Thrower City of Emporia 434-634-3332 bthrower@ci.emporia.va.us

Ronald Wayne Tignor Virginia Department of Business Assistance 804-371-8129 ron.tignor@vdba.virginia.gov

James R. Tollenaere McKenzie Construction Corporation 757-422-6177 jamiet@mckenzie-construction.com

Ray Trevillian Baskervill 804-343-1010 rtrevillian@baskervill.com

Duc Truong Virginia Department of Business Assistance 804-921-1376 duc.truong@vdba.virginia.gov

Tracy Tynan Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5749 ttynan@yesvirginia.org

Mike VanSickel Henderson Inc 757-645-2686 mikev@hendersoninc.com

William L. Vaughn Rockingham County 540-564-3031 wvaughn@rockinghamcountyva.gov

Stephen G. Versen Virginia Department of Agriculture & 

Consumer Services

804-786-6911 stephen.versen@vdacs.virginia.gov

Melanie Walter College of William and Mary melaniewalter@gmail.com

Mark R. Wawner Virginia Beach Department of Economic 

Development

757-385-6460 mwawner@vbgov.com

Suzanne West Virginia Economic Development Partnership 804-545-5806 swest@yesvirginia.org

Ben White City of Chesapeake Economic Development 

Department

757-382-8040 bwhite@chesva.com

Rick Whittington Rick Whittington Consulting 804-335-1477 rick@rickwhittington.com

Gale Wilson Buckingham Branch Railroad 540-887-8145 gale.wilson@buckinghambranch.com

Michael W. Woods Troutman Sanders Strategies 804-697-2256 michael.woods@troutmansanders.com

Eric Workman Bland County 276-688-4622 eworkman@bland.org

R.A. Chip Worley Anderson & Associates 540-552-5592 worley@andassoc.com

John O. (Dubby) Wynne Council on Virginia's Future 757-446-2007 jowynne@jowinc.com


